## **Chapter 95 CTE Collaborative Efforts**

Rule 95.1 *CTE Collaborative Efforts*. The State Board of Education shall approve all career and technical education programs in the public school system and community/junior colleges or other agencies or institutions which receive state and federal funds for career and technical education programs as prescribed by the Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Section 37-31-205.

The State Board of Education will accept written requests for the use of vocational resources for vocational programs not to be operated through the Office of Career and Technical Education from local school boards which receive state and federal funds under the authority of the State Board of Education.

The State Board of Education will approve or disapprove these written requests and any associated utilization costs of resources and other necessary items pertaining to the utilization of these resources.

Source: *MS Code 37-31-205(Revised 10/2011)*